TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson Chemical Company, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chem-Aqua, Inc.
Street Address:	2727 Chemsearch Blvd.
Internal Address:	6N Legal
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	642178	ANCO
Registration Number:	644863	ANCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)438-0100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972 438-0359
Email: dprimm@nch.com
Correspondent Name: Russ Price

Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd.

Address Line 2: 6N Legal

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russ Price
Signature:	/rprice/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0778

900034826

Date:	10/27/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of tms#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anderson Chemical Company, Inc., (Assignor) a Georgia corporation, is the owner of certain trademarks and registrations as follows:

Registration # 642,178 Mark: "ANCO", Registration # 644,863 Mark: "ANCO",

(Trademarks) all rights relating thereto, the goodwill appurtenant to such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Chem-Aqua, Inc. (Assignee) a Texas corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch, Irving, TX, 75062, desires to acquire the Trademarks and employ the Trademarks in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all rights to the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof and Assignee desires to accept such transfer; and

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all of the common law rights to such Trademarks and its Registration thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal of the Company ratifying this Agreement on the 1st day of September, 2005.

Richard K. Anderson Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared RICHARD KI. ANDERSON, known to me to be the President of Anderson Chemical Company, Inc., whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Assignor and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of September, 2005.

LE ANN BISHOP

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Exp. 02-25-2007

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0780